Faculty Load - FT vs Hourly — Fall 2018

Full-Time Adjunct
Faculty Faculty Total % Contract Hourly % Hourly
Department Count Count Fac Load Fac Load Fac Load Load
Academic Advancement 0 7 0.34 0% 0.34 100%
Accounting 9 10 2.47 43% 1.40 57%
Administration of Justice 5 7 2.40 42% 1.40 58%
Aeronautics 3 21 6.07 23% 4.69 67%
Anthropology 15 13 3.00 40% 1.80 60%
Arabic 0 1 .33 0% .33 100%
Archeology 0 0 0 0% 0 0%
Art 52 79 8.67 28% 6.19 72%
ASL 0 0 0 0% 0 0%
Automotive Tech/Collision 41 16 7.27 83% 1.24 17%
Biology 66 60 16.98 47% 8.98 53%
Business Administration 15 13 4.87 51% 2.40 49%
Child Development 39 29 8.47 48% 4.4 52%
Chemistry 37 47 12.92 46% 7.03 54%
Computer Info Technology 61 25 6.95 72% 1.97 28%
Communication Studies 29 18 8.34 57% 3.60 43%
Corrections 0 4 0.80 0% .80 100%
Computer Science 14 5 1.64 83% .28 17%
Culinary Arts 15 4 472 87% .60 13%
Dance 0 14 0.57 0% 0.57 100%
Diesel 9 7 2.57 59% 1.06 41%
Economics 16 4 2.93 80% .60 20%
Electricity/Electronics 13 34 6.23 25% 473 75%
English 84 87 37.31 43% 21.40 57%
Escrow 0 3 .60 0% .60 100%
ESL 1 7 1.80 15% 1.54 85%
Foods & Nutrition 0 4 .60 0% .60 100%
Geography 26 12 4.00 55% 1.82 45%
Geology 11 11 2.77 39% 1.67 61%
Geographic Info Systems 0 10 .83 0% .83 100%
Health Education 31 0 2.25 100% 0 0%
History 27 37 9.80 41% 5.80 59%
Human Services 27 56 6.51 45% 3.56 55%
HVAC/Ref 10 13 2.74 38% 1.71 62%
Inspection Technology 0 2 .40 0% .40 100%
Kinesiology 0 26 1.59 0% 1.59 100%
Kinesiology - Adapted 0 3 0 0% 0 0%
Kinesiology - Fitness 24 33 4.87 71% 1.43 29%
Kinesiology - Team Sports 6 0 .83 100% 0 0%
Kinesiology - Athletics 25 7 4.42 51% 2.15 49%
Library Technology 4 4 .81 49% 41 51%
Machinist Technology 15 11 1.39 70% 42 30%
Mathematics 98 104 39.21 49% 20.06 51%




Music

Nursing
Oceanography
OSHA

Philosophy/Religious Studies

Pharmacy Technology
Physical Science
Physics/Astronomy
Police Science

Political Science
Psychology

Psychiatric Technology
Reading and Study Skills
Real Estate
Radio/Television/Film
Student Development
Sociology

Spanish

Technical Calculations
Theater Arts

Welding Technology
Water Supply Technology

23
14

45
68

10
11

14
25
15
41
16
22

19

13
13
16

5.46

.32
1.29

21
3.60
2.08
1.11
4.63
80.8
5.20
8.94
5.84
7.93

.60
2.24
2.40
4.40
6.59

.53
2.90
4.86
3.45

41%
0%
27%
0%
61%
50%
100%
54%
.25%
46%
18%
68%
53%
0%
37%
83%
59%
75%
50%
44%
58%
33%

3.23
.32
.94
21

1.40

1.03

2.13
80.6
2.80
7.34
1.84
3.69

.60
1.41

.40
1.80
1.67

27
1.63
2.03
2.32

59%
100%
73%
100%
39%
50%
0%
46%
99.75%
54%
82%
32%
47%
100%
63%
17%
41%
25%
50%
56%
42%
67%

Source: Datatel_2019




