Faculty Load – FT vs Hourly – Fall 2018

Department	Full-Time Faculty Count	Adjunct Faculty Count	Total Fac Load	% Contract Fac Load	Hourly Fac Load	% Hourly Load
Academic Advancement	0	7	0.34	0%	0.34	100%
Accounting	9	10	2.47	43%	1.40	57%
Administration of Justice	5	7	2.40	42%	1.40	58%
Aeronautics	3	21	6.07	23%	4.69	67%
Anthropology	15	13	3.00	40%	1.80	60%
Arabic	0	1	.33	0%	.33	100%
Archeology	0	0	0	0%	0	0%
Art	52	79	8.67	28%	6.19	72%
ASL	0	0	0	0%	0	0%
Automotive Tech/Collision	41	16	7.27	83%	1.24	17%
Biology	66	60	16.98	47%	8.98	53%
Business Administration	15	13	4.87	51%	2.40	49%
Child Development	39	29	8.47	48%	4.4	52%
Chemistry	37	47	12.92	46%	7.03	54%
Computer Info Technology	61	25	6.95	72%	1.97	28%
Communication Studies	29	18	8.34	57%	3.60	43%
Corrections	0	4	0.80	0%	.80	100%
Computer Science	14	5	1.64	83%	.28	17%
Culinary Arts	15	4	4.72	87%	.60	13%
Dance	0	14	0.57	0%	0.57	100%
Diesel	9	7	2.57	59%	1.06	41%
Economics	16	4	2.93	80%	.60	20%
Electricity/Electronics	13	34	6.23	25%	4.73	75%
English	84	87	37.31	43%	21.40	57%
Escrow	0	3	.60	0%	.60	100%
ESL	1	7	1.80	15%	1.54	85%
Foods & Nutrition	0	4	.60	0%	.60	100%
Geography	26	12	4.00	55%	1.82	45%
Geology	11	11	2.77	39%	1.67	61%
Geographic Info Systems	0	10	.83	0%	.83	100%
Health Education	31	0	2.25	100%	0	0%
History	27	37	9.80	41%	5.80	59%
Human Services	27	56	6.51	45%	3.56	55%
HVAC/Ref	10	13	2.74	38%	1.71	62%
Inspection Technology	0	2	.40	0%	.40	100%
Kinesiology	0	26	1.59	0%	1.59	100%
Kinesiology - Adapted	0	3	0	0%	0	0%
Kinesiology - Fitness	24	33	4.87	71%	1.43	29%
Kinesiology - Team Sports	6	0	.83	100%	0	0%
Kinesiology - Athletics	25	7	4.42	51%	2.15	49%
Library Technology	4	4	.81	49%	.41	51%
Machinist Technology	15	11	1.39	70%	.42	30%
Mathematics	98	104	39.21	49%	20.06	51%

Music	18	45	5.46	41%	3.23	59%
Nursing	91	68	.32	0%	.32	100%
Oceanography	3	6	1.29	27%	.94	73%
OSHA	0	4	.21	0%	.21	100%
Philosophy/Religious Studies	21	10	3.60	61%	1.40	39%
Pharmacy Technology	4	11	2.08	50%	1.03	50%
Physical Science	9	0	1.11	100%	0	0%
Physics/Astronomy	25	14	4.63	54%	2.13	46%
Police Science	2	25	80.8	.25%	80.6	99.75%
Political Science	12	15	5.20	46%	2.80	54%
Psychology	10	41	8.94	18%	7.34	82%
Psychiatric Technology	19	16	5.84	68%	1.84	32%
Reading and Study Skills	28	22	7.93	53%	3.69	47%
Real Estate	0	3	.60	0%	.60	100%
Radio/Television/Film	8	19	2.24	37%	1.41	63%
Student Development	15	5	2.40	83%	.40	17%
Sociology	16	9	4.40	59%	1.80	41%
Spanish	18	7	6.59	75%	1.67	25%
Technical Calculations	1	1	.53	50%	.27	50%
Theater Arts	5	13	2.90	44%	1.63	56%
Welding Technology	23	13	4.86	58%	2.03	42%
Water Supply Technology	14	16	3.45	33%	2.32	67%

Source: Datatel_2019